Public street intersections shall be designed as follows (see section 12-9-10, figure 10 of this title): 

1. Streets shall be designed to intersect at right angles as permitted by topography and other limiting factors. 

2. Four-way intersections shall be prohibited. 

3. Street intersections with centerline separations of less than one hundred twenty five feet (125') shall be prohibited. 

4. Points of street right of way access to arterial streets shall be limited in number and location. 

5. Intersections between arterial and minor streets shall be separated a minimum of six hundred feet (600') from 
centerline to centerline.

[...]

emergency management staff during the subdivision plat processing. (Ord. 747, 11-14-2017) 

B. The minimum size of any such dedicated lot, tract, parcel, or reserve area shall be thirty five feet by thirty five feet     
(35' x 35') or approximately one thousand two hundred twenty five (1,225) square feet in land area. Vehicular access to 
the dedicated property shall be achieved by the creation and dedication of public access easements or rights of   way 
appropriately located and in widths sufficient to accommodate the installation and maintenance of such facilities.